PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5703728

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL DAYSH	08/29/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAYSH DEVELOPMENTS, INC.	
Street Address:	865 TEAL DRIVE	
City:	BENICIA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94510	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16516159

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)836-2595

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 510-832-8700
Email: bsb@bsbllp.com
Correspondent Name: BRIAN BEVERLY
Address Line 1: ONE KAISER PLAZA

Address Line 2: SUITE 750

Address Line 4: OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B3417-001.B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN BEVERLY
SIGNATURE:	/Brian Beverly/
DATE SIGNED:	09/05/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - Daysh (SIGNED)#page1.tif source=Assignment - Daysh (SIGNED)#page2.tif

PATENT 505656923 REEL: 050283 FRAME: 0663

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

United States Non-Provisional Patent Application

Serial No: 16/516,159 Filing Date: July 18, 2019

Paul Daysh, residing in Concord, California ("Inventor") has made an invention relating to certain new and useful improvements in:

PRECISION DRY-STACK MASONRY UNIT

("Invention") and has filed therefor an application for Letters Patent of the United States having the serial number and filing date indicated above ("Application").

Daysh Developments, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation of California, having a principal place of business at 865 Teal Drive, Benicia, California 94510, wishes to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, and in and to the Application and any patents obtained therefrom.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Inventor does hereby assign to Assignee and Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, Inventor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, the Application and any other application, domestic or foreign, that claims the Invention, as well as any Letters Patent, domestic or foreign, that may or shall issue thereon; and Inventor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any said Letters Patent in the name of Assignee.

The terms "Application" and "Application for Letters Patent" as used herein include both provisional and non-provisional applications.

Inventor hereby authorizes the above-mentioned Assignee or its legal representatives to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the Application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

With this Assignment, Inventor conveys to Assignee the right to make additional applications in its own name and behalf for protection of the Invention in the United States and in countries foreign to the United States and, where permitted and desired, to claim priority to the Application.

Inventor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and any foreign counterparts, divisionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and renewals thereof; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such

Assignment of Invention Atty Docket No: B3417-001.B

further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain patents for the Invention in any and all countries.

Date: 8-29-2019

aul Daysh?